furnish a financial guarantee prior to the commencement of the extraction 
operation. The guarantee shall be set by the Township Board in an amount to cover 
applicant’s obligations under the permit and the Arbor Charter Township Mineral 
Mining Ordinance, but in no event shall the guarantee at any time be less than Two 
Hundred and Fifty Thousand ($250,000.00) Dollars. The guarantee may be revised 
from time to time to reflect the amount necessary to cover the contingencies.  

b. Form. Guarantees shall be in the form of a letter of credit or surety bond payable to 
Ann Arbor Charter Township executed by the applicant and a reputable surety